
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1798.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 27TH JULY, 2022.


NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL CORRIDOR DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME


1798.  SHRI DURGA DAS (D.D.) UIKEY:

SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH PATEL:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                                    वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री

(a) whether any new scheme is under consideration for the construction of National Corridor under the National Industrial Corridor Development (NICD)
Programme of the Union Government and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether any new scheme is approved under the NICD Programme in tribal areas like Betul, Khargone and Barwani in Madhya Pradesh which may give impetus to cotton export and if so, the details thereof;


(c) if not, the time by which it is likely to be approved;

(d) whether any new corridor scheme has been approved for promotion of industries in small cities; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a) to (e):    Government of India has accorded approval for development of 11
Industrial corridors having 32 projects/ nodes/ manufacturing clusters.
The development framework for the Industrial Corridor Programme is based on a partnership between Government of India and the respective State Government. The details of all Industrial Corridors and projects/ nodes / manufacturing clusters including those in the State of Madhya Pradesh is given at Annexure.


********


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF THE LOK
SABHA USQ NO. 1798 FOR ANSWER ON 27.07.2022.


Sr. No. States Corridors Industrial Nodes/
Industrial Manufacturing

Cluster (IMC)

Projects

1.   Andhra
Pradesh

1. CBIC: Chennai
Bengaluru Industrial
Corridor

Krishnapatnam

2. HBIC: Hyderabad
Bengaluru Industrial
Corridor

Orvakal

3. VCIC: Vizag
Chennai Industrial
Corridor

1. Koparthy
2. Vishakhapatnam
3. Chitoor


2.   Bihar AKIC: Amritsar Kolkata
Industrial Corridor

Gaya

3.   Gujarat DMIC: Delhi Mumbai
Industrial Corridor

Dholera Special Investment
Region (DSIR)

Dholera
International
Airport

4.   Haryana 1. DMIC: Delhi Mumbai
Industrial Corridor

  Nangal
Chaudhary -
Integrated Multi-
Modal Logistics
Hub (IMLH)

2. AKIC: Amritsar
Kolkata Industrial
Corridor

Hisar

5.   Jharkhand AKIC: Amritsar Kolkata
Industrial Corridor

Land parcel in Jharkhand


6.   Karnataka 1. CBIC: Chennai
Bengaluru Industrial
Corridor

Tumakuru

2. BMIC: Bengaluru
Mumbai Industrial
Corridor

Dharwad

7.   Kerala Extension of CBIC to Kochi
via Coimbatore

Palakkad

8.   Madhya
Pradesh

DMIC: Delhi Mumbai
Industrial Corridor

Integrated Industrial
Township – Vikram
Udyogpuri (IIT-VUL)


9.   Maharashtra 1. DMIC: Delhi Mumbai
Industrial Corridor

1. Shendra Bidkin
Industrial Area
(SBIA)

2. Dighi Port Industrial
Area


2. BMIC: Bengaluru
Mumbai Industrial
Corridor

Satara

10.   Odisha OEC: Odisha Economic
Corridor

Paradip –
Kendrapada –
Dhamra –


Subarnarekha
(PKDS)
&
Gopalpur –
Bhubaneshwar –
Kalinganagar
(GBK)

11.   Punjab AKIC: Amritsar Kolkata
Industrial Corridor

Rajpura Patiala

12.   Rajasthan DMIC: Delhi Mumbai
Industrial Corridor

1. Jodhpur Pali
Marwar Industrial
Area

2. Khushkhera
Bhiwadi Neemrana
Industrial Area


13.   Tamil Nadu 1. CBIC: Chennai
Bengaluru Industrial
Corridor

Ponneri Industrial Area


14.   Telangana 1. HNIC: Hyderabad
Nagpur Industrial
Corridor

Zaheerabad

2. HWIC: Hyderabad
Warangal Industrial
Corridor

Hyderabad Pharma city

15.   Uttar
Pradesh

1. DMIC: Delhi Mumbai
Industrial Corridor

Integrated Industrial
Township – Greater Noida
(IIT-GN)

Greater Noida -
Multi Modal
Logistics Hub
(MMLH) & Multi
Modal Transport
Hub (MMTH)

2. AKIC: Amritsar
Kolkata Industrial
Corridor

Agra

16.   Uttarakhand AKIC: Amritsar Kolkata
Industrial Corridor

Khurpia

  Himachal
Pradesh

AKIC: Amritsar Kolkata
Industrial Corridor

Baddi Barotiwala Nalagarh
(BBH)


18 West Bengal AKIC: Amritsar Kolkata
Industrial Corridor

Raghunathpur


*******

